Election: 2007 Consolidated
Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL
Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 56802
Ballots Cast: 10519

Voter Turnout: 19%

Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: SEWARD 1(Voter Turnout: 27% - Total Registered Voters: 1145)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
ARTHUR "ART" SCHULTZ (NON) 35 74.47
DALE R. VOLLMER (NON) 11 23.4
ROBERT IUFFUES WEBB Il (NON) 1 2.13
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JOSEPH R. SHETINA (NON) 47 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF MINOOKA

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DENNIS P. MARTIN (IND) 23 29.87
RICHARD L. PARRISH (IND) 23 29.87
BARRY ALAN THOMPSON (IND) 21 27.27
JOHN R. JUN (IND) 10 12.99
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXP.2YR-VILLAGE OF MINOOKA

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
JOHN E. HORVAT (IND) 25 100
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE THREE RIVERS PLD
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Candidate Name

MARTHA HOFFMAN (NON)
DIANE CHESSON (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
182

180

2

Vote %
50
49.45
0.55

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA CCSD 201

Candidate Name

DONALD A. McKINNEY (NON)
JOHN GLENDINNING (NON)
JULIANN PORCARO (NON)
DAVID C. HILL (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Total Votes
184

174

153

152

3

Vote %
27.63
26.13
22.97
22.82
0.45

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA CHSD 111

Candidate Name

SHARON MAY (NON)

BRUCE P. MILLER (NON)
LARRY LARSON (NON)

JAMES E. SATORIUS (NON)
DOUGLAS JOSEPH BEGA (NON)
ED ROSSETTO (NON)

RUDY MARTIN, JR. (NON)
WRITE-IN (NON)

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525

Candidate Name

BARBARA J. DeLANEY (NON)
PATRICIA L. SCHEIDT (NON)
DAVID ROBERT CRYER (NON)
DAN O'CONNELL (NON)

BRIAN SAVAGE (NON)

BETTY J. WASHINGTON (NON)
JUDITH A. DeVRIENDT (NON)
ANDREW L. MIHELICH (NON)
VANESSA ROMEO (NON)
WILLIAM "BILL" HELMOLD (NON)
SCOTT A. LETURNO (NON)
JOHN ZILM (NON)

CONSTANCE SUSAN EDWIN (NON)
JAMES HUTTON (NON)

WILLIAM O. WHITE (NON)

Total Votes
132

123

114

110

86

80

59

0

Total Votes
83
56
56
49
46
43
42
40
39
34
29
25
23
23
17

Vote %
18.75
17.47
16.19
15.63
12.22
11.36
8.38

0

Vote %
13.39
9.03
9.03
7.9
7.42
6.94
6.77
6.45
6.29
5.48
4.68
4.03
3.71
3.71
2.74
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JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON) 14 2.26
WRITE-IN (NON) 1 0.16

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
MARY LOU SALATO (NON) 252 55.63
ARDEN WILLS (NON) 201 44.37
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0

Contest: TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
WRITE-IN (NON) 0 0
DAVID L. HEBERT (NON) 0 0
CHARLES WITTIG (NON) 0 0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES (NON) 166 55.15
NO (NON) 135 44.85

Contest: MINOOKA CCSD 201 QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 179 57.56
YES (NON) 132 42.44

Contest: QUESTION FOR LISBON, NA-AU-SAY & SEWARD TOWNSHIPS

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
NO (NON) 216 75
YES (NON) 72 25

Contest: PLAINFIELD FPD QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
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YES (NON)
NO (NON)

Contest: TROY FPD QUESTION

Candidate Name
NO (NON)
YES (NON)

o

Total Votes
-
4

o

Vote %
63.64
36.36
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