Election: 2007 Consolidated Jurisdiction: Kendall County, IL Date: 2007-04-17 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 56802

Ballots Cast: 10519 Voter Turnout: 19% Active Precincts: 70

Precinct: SEWARD 1(Voter Turnout: 27% - Total Registered Voters: 1145)

Contest: MAYOR CITY OF JOLIET

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
ARTHUR "ART" SCHULTZ (NON)	35	74.47
DALE R. VOLLMER (NON)	11	23.4
ROBERT IUFFUES WEBB II (NON)	1	2.13
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: COUNCILMAN JOLIET DISTRICT 1

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOSEPH R. SHETINA (NON)	47	100
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR.TERM-VILLAGE OF MINOOKA

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DENNIS P. MARTIN (IND)	23	29.87
RICHARD L. PARRISH (IND)	23	29.87
BARRY ALAN THOMPSON (IND)	21	27.27
JOHN R. JUN (IND)	10	12.99
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: VILLAGE TRUSTEE-UNEXP.2YR-VILLAGE OF MINOOKA

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN E. HORVAT (IND)	25	100
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: LIBRARY TRUSTEE THREE RIVERS PLD

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARTHA HOFFMAN (NON)	182	50
DIANE CHESSON (NON)	180	49.45
WRITE-IN (NON)	2	0.55

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA CCSD 201

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DONALD A. McKINNEY (NON)	184	27.63
JOHN GLENDINNING (NON)	174	26.13
JULIANN PORCARO (NON)	153	22.97
DAVID C. HILL (NON)	152	22.82
WRITE-IN (NON)	3	0.45

Contest: MEMBERS BOARD OF EDUCATION MINOOKA CHSD 111

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
SHARON MAY (NON)	132	18.75
BRUCE P. MILLER (NON)	123	17.47
LARRY LARSON (NON)	114	16.19
JAMES E. SATORIUS (NON)	110	15.63
DOUGLAS JOSEPH BEGA (NON)	86	12.22
ED ROSSETTO (NON)	80	11.36
RUDY MARTIN, JR. (NON)	59	8.38
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE JOLIET JUNIOR CCD 525

Total Votes	Vote %
83	13.39
56	9.03
56	9.03
49	7.9
46	7.42
43	6.94
42	6.77
40	6.45
39	6.29
34	5.48
29	4.68
25	4.03
23	3.71
23	3.71
17	2.74
	83 56 56 49 46 43 42 40 39 34 29 25 23

JESSE R. BARNSTABLE (NON)	14	2.26
WRITE-IN (NON)	1	0.16

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
MARY LOU SALATO (NON)	252	55.63
ARDEN WILLS (NON)	201	44.37
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0

Contest: TRUSTEE PLAINFIELD FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN (NON)	0	0
DAVID L. HEBERT (NON)	0	0
CHARLES WITTIG (NON)	0	0

Contest: KENDALL COUNTY FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	166	55.15
NO (NON)	135	44.85

Contest: MINOOKA CCSD 201 QUESTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	179	57.56
YES (NON)	132	42.44

Contest: QUESTION FOR LISBON, NA-AU-SAY & SEWARD TOWNSHIPS

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	216	75
YES (NON)	72	25

Contest: PLAINFIELD FPD QUESTION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

YES (NON) 0 0 NO (NON) 0 0

Contest: TROY FPD QUESTION

Candidate NameTotal VotesVote %NO (NON)763.64YES (NON)436.36